EQ:  What are the similarities and differences 
between Folk Culture and Popular culture?

· Directions:  Juxtapose Folk culture and Popular culture by creating a 3-5 minute video compilation of things that represent elements of folk and popular culture.  Your project can include photos, videos, pictures, music, etc.  Juxtapose an act or instance of placing close together or side by side, especially for comparison or contrast.
· Tools: This project can be completed utilizing programs like animoto.com, Windows Movie Maker, Mac programs, YouTube, voicethread, Sliderocket, Prezi, etc. You may utilize PowerPoint as well, but this is not a stand-and-deliver project. This presentation should be able to speak for itself. 
· In-Class Work Days: 11/11 thru 11/14. The rest needs to be completed at home or you may also make arrangements with Mr. Jenkins to come before or stay after school in order to utilize the computers.
· Elements of Culture that must be included:

	Sports
	Music
	Art
	Habits

	Customs
	Clothing
	Food
	RELigion

	Entertainment
	cultural Landscape
	Architecture
	Literature


· Due  Date: 11/15 and 11/16
· Turn in this paper the day of the project so your project can be Assessed with the rubric below:
Name of students in your group: ___________________________________________________________________________

CLASS PERIOD: ___________________________
PROJECT TITLE:  ______________________________________________________________________________
	ELEMENT OF PROJECT
	Not Attempted
	Weak
	Emerging
	Proficient
	Exemplary

	Cultural Elements
	0
	2
	4
	6
	8

	Representation of Folk Culture 
	0
	2
	4
	6
	8

	Representation of Popular Culture 
	0
	2
	4
	6
	8

	Juxtaposition of Folk & Popular Culture
	0
	2
	4
	6
	8

	Creativity
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Organization
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Length
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Timeliness
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4

	Total Points/Score:
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